
NORTHERN ROCKIES’ INCIDENT MANAGEMENT TEAM ASSIGNMENTS – 2015 

Team Type 
Home 
Area 

Incident Number Incident Name 
Inc 

GACC 
From To 

Staats T2 NRC AK-AKD-000016 
AK-TAD-000333 

2015 AFS Large Fire Prepo 
Spicer Creek 

AKC 
AKC 

06/17 
06/20 

06/22 
07/10 

Hutton WFMT NRC AK-GAD-000423 Ruby Slough AKC 06/22 07/15 

Lucas BUYT NRC AK-TAD-000333 
AK-TAD-001002 

Spicer Creek 
TAD Multi Fire Support 2015 

AKC 
AKC 

06/27 
06/28 

06/28 
07/18 

Pearson T2 NRC ID-NCF-000180 Blue NRC 06/28 07/12 

Fry T2 NRC ID-POS-000388 Cape Horn NRC 07/06 07/22 

Northrop BUYT EAC ID-POS-000388 Cape Horn NRC 07/06 07/21 

Thompson T2 NRC MT-HNF-000119 Cabin Gulch NRC 07/21 07/28 

Staats T2 NRC MT-GNP-000352 Reynolds NRC 07/21 07/25 

Poncin T1 NRC MT-GNP-000352 Reynolds NRC 07/22 08/07 

Fowler BUYT GBC ID-IPF-000004 CDC Support NRC 07/25 08/17 
Loper BUYT NRC MT-GNP-000352 Reynolds NRC 07/24 08/09 

Leach T2 NRC MT-NCA-015048 Muddy Creek 2 NRC 07/27 08/03 

Hutton WFMT NRC WA-OWF-000287 
OR-RSF-000836 

Wolverine 
National Creek Complex 

NWC 
NWC 

07/31 
08/04 

08/04 
08/12 

Fry T2 NRC ID-MCS-000646 
ID-CAS-000868 
ID-IPF-000927 

Lawyer 2 
Not Creative 

Grizzly Complex 

NRC 
NRC 
NRC 

08/11 
08/16 
08/21 

08/16 
08/21 
09/07 

Turman T1 NRC CA-SRF-001476 Route Complex ONC 08/12 09/01 
Leach T2 NRC MT-GNP-000483 

MT-GNP-000630 
Thompson 

Thompson Divide Complex 
NRC 
NRC 

08/12 
08/17 

08/17 
09/08 

Poncin T1 NRC ID-NCF-000720 
ID-NCF-000859 

Clearwater Complex 
Motorway Complex 

NRC 
NRC 

08/12 
08/27 

08/27 
09/03 

Staats T2 NRC ID-CMS-000504 
ID-NCF-000859 

Fisher 
Motorway Complex 

NRC 
NRC 

08/13 
08/17 

08/17 
08/31 

Pearson T2 NRC MT-NWS-000504 
MT-KNF-000272 

Weigel 
Northeast Kootenai Complex 

NRC 
NRC 

08/13 
08/16 

08/16 
09/04 

Bales T2 SWC MT-HNF-000164 
MT-LCF-005096 
MT-LCF-005061 

Sucker Creek 
Benchmark 

Family Peak Complex 

NRC 
NRC 
NRC 

08/14 
08/27 
09/02 

08/27 
09/02 
09/06 

Corse BUYT EAC MT-GNP-000483 
MT-GNP-000630 

Thompson 
Thompson Divide Complex 

NRC 
NRC 

08/12 
08/20 

08/20 
09/11 

Early BUYT GBC ID-MCS-000646 
ID-NCF-000720 

Lawyer 2 
Clearwater Complex 

NRC 
NRC 

08/12 
08/17 

08/17 
09/10 

Thompson T2 NRC MT-BDF-001240 
MT-NRC-150004 
MT-LNF-000834 

Scotchmans Gulch 
2015 NR IMT Staging 
West Fork Fish Creek 

NRC 
NRC 
NRC 

08/14 
08/25 
08/29 

08/25 
08/28 
09/09 

Wilkins T1Blue SAC ID-CTS-000875 Municipal NRC 08/16 09/09 

Lucas BUYT NRC MT-HNF-000164 
MT-BDF-001330 
MT-LCF-005061 

Sucker Creek 
Bear Lake 

Family Peak Complex 

NRC 
NRC 
NRC 

08/17 
08/27 
08/30 

08/27 
08/30 
09/11 

McCann BUYT NRC MT-LNF-000851 Morrell Complex NRC 08/17 08/29 

Hutton WFMT NRC ID-IPF-000923 Clark Fork Complex NRC 08/19 09/10 

Grant T2 EAC MT-NRC-150004 
MT-LNF-000851 

2015 NR IMT Staging 
Morrell Complex 

NRC 
NRC 

08/15 
08/19 

08/19 
09/06 

Dueitt T1 Red SAC ID-NCF-000902 Selway Complex NRC 08/20 09/15 
Russell T2 Red RMC MT-KNF-000281 Goat Rock Complex NRC 08/21 09/12 

Schenk T2 NE 
COMP 

EAC ID-CTS-000800 Last Inch NRC 08/22 09/10 

Bentley T2Gold SAC MT-BDF-001330 Bear Lake NRC 08/23 09/13 

Vanbruggen AC SWC ID-NCF-000131 
ID-NCF-000956 

2015 NCF Fire Support/Prep 
2015 GVC Area Command 

NRC 
NRC 

08/21 
08/23 

08/23 
09/05 

Evans BUYT SWC MT-LNF-000035 
MT-LNF-000036 

2015 Lolo NF ABCD 
2015 Lolo NF Large Fire 

NRC 
NRC 

08/28 
08/30 

08/30 
09/10 



Ruggiero T1 SWC ID-NCF-000859 Motorway Complex NRC 08/30 09/18 

Rosenthal T2 SWC ID-IPF-001034 Avery Complex NRC 08/30 09/11 
Turman T1 NRC MT-LCF-050061 Family Peak Complex NRC 09/03 09/11 

Hughes AC SWC ID-NCF-000956 2015 GVC Area Command NRC 09/03 09/13 

Shupla BUYT GBC ID-NCF-000131 2015 NCF Fire Support/Prep NRC 09/08 09/29 

Schilz BUYT NRC WA-COA-000157 North Star NWC 09/06 09/26 

 


